# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000012541 FILED December 15, 2005 Sec. Of State clewis

FLORIDA FOUNDATION FOR SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST, CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: FLORIDA FOUNDATION FOR SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST, CORP.

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 721 VERONA STREET 200 KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741

The mailing address of the corporation is:

721 VERONA STREET 200 KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

CHARITABLE PURPOSES FOR THE PUBLIC GOOD AS OUTLINED IN THE CORPORATE BYLAWS AND AS MAY BE AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE'S REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CLASSIFICATION AS A NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZATION.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: CORPORATE BYLAWS

## Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LINDA LITTLEFIELD ESQ. 721 VERONA 100 KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000012541 FILED December 15, 2005 Sec. Of State clewis

Registered Agent Signature: LINDA LITTLEFIELD, ESQ.

#### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ROSS J. LITTLEFIELD 1022 VERONA STREET KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

Incorporator Signature: ROSS J. LITTLEFIELD

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ROSS J LITTLEFIELD 1022 VERONA STREET KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741

Title: VP BARBARA J LOUBIER 3102 EAGLES LANDING CIRCLE WEST CLEARWATER, FL. 33761

Title: SEC BRUCE GREEN 509 MIRASOL CIRCLE, SUITE 204 CELEBRATION, FL. 34746

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/12/2005